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Below is a listing of applications that have been acted upon by the Commission.

File Number 

MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

ActionPurposeCall Sign Action Date Applicant Name

0011812707 GAM01/05/2026 WQIR557 Tucson, City of

0011812729 GAM01/05/2026 WQDY748 Tucson, City of

0011813521 GAM01/05/2026 WPNB932 WASHINGTON, STATE OF

0011815083 GAM01/07/2026 WSLB648 LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

0011819632 GAM01/06/2026 WQXF234 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011855463 GCA01/07/2026 WPTD924 Kansas, State of

0011856320 GCA01/07/2026 WRBS874 City of Maricopa

0011856321 GCA01/07/2026 WRBS877 City of Maricopa

0011811274 GMD01/05/2026 KMK89 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811286 GMD01/05/2026 WQGL729 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811288 GMD01/05/2026 WPNN364 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811291 GMD01/05/2026 WPNN365 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811305 GMD01/05/2026 WPNN372 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811312 GMD01/05/2026 WSJL459 ARKANSAS, STATE OF

0011811313 GMD01/05/2026 WNTT495 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811325 GMD01/05/2026 WPNN363 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811330 GMD01/05/2026 WNEQ915 ARKANSAS, STATE OF

0011811338 GMD01/05/2026 WNEP885 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA
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File Number 

MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

ActionPurposeCall Sign Action Date Applicant Name

0011811341 GMD01/05/2026 WSFV961 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811344 GMD01/05/2026 KMS65 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011812721 GMD01/05/2026 WQIR554 Tucson, City of

0011812986 GMD01/05/2026 WHI217 LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY

0011815140 GMD01/06/2026 WRHY704 Parker Water and Sanitation District

0011820117 GMD01/06/2026 WSHP726 Hardee County

0011820135 GMD01/06/2026 WQOT386 JEFFERSON, COUNTY OF(DEPT OF EMER. SERVICES)

0011820285 GMD01/06/2026 WSHP723 Hardee County

0011820286 GMD01/06/2026 WSHP731 Hardee County

0011822135 GMD01/07/2026 WRAD250 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

0011822136 GMD01/07/2026 WPTG652 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

0011822155 GMD01/07/2026 WQFF240 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

0011822158 GMD01/07/2026 WQPD631 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

0011823002 GMD01/07/2026 WNTU487 CENTRE, COUNTY OF

0011823641 GMD01/07/2026 WREI842 SOUTHBRIDGE, FIRE DEPARTMENT

0011823642 GMD01/07/2026 WRVE969 SOUTHBRIDGE, FIRE DEPARTMENT

0011823643 GMD01/07/2026 WSCX670 Taunton, City of Police Dept.

0011823645 GMD01/07/2026 WQVU783 Taunton, City of Police Dept.

0011824496 GMD01/07/2026 WSGX528 Central Yavapai Fire District

0011824614 GMD01/07/2026 WQNY208 City Of Fitchburg

0011824666 GMD01/07/2026 WQIR331 HONOLULU BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY

0011824667 GMD01/07/2026 WQIR574 HONOLULU BOARD OF WATER SUPPLY

0011824716 GMD01/07/2026 WQDW713 Putnam County Board of County Commissioners

0011826198 GMD01/08/2026 WQNK900 City of Sioux Falls

0011826329 GMD01/08/2026 WQJB613 Chenango County

0011826342 GMD01/08/2026 WQJB610 Chenango County

0011826349 GMD01/08/2026 WQJB616 Chenango County

0011826360 GMD01/08/2026 WQJB594 Chenango County

0011826378 GMD01/08/2026 WRCW692 Chenango County

0011826384 GMD01/08/2026 WRCW697 Chenango County

0011826771 GMD01/09/2026 WNTQ671 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF

0011826772 GMD01/09/2026 KFW86 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF

0011830508 GMD01/09/2026 WPNL766 County of Henrico, Police Division

0011830787 GMD01/09/2026 WQJB592 Chenango County

0011832218 GMD01/09/2026 KQP31 CALIFORNIA, STATE OF

0011811277 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA449 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811281 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA450 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811283 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA451 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811295 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA452 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811299 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA454 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

Page 2



File Number 

MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

ActionPurposeCall Sign Action Date Applicant Name

0011811301 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA453 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811307 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA455 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811311 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA456 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811315 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA457 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811318 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA458 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811332 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA459 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011811335 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA447 ORANGE, COUNTY OF, CA

0011812974 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA469 Lower Colorado River Authority

0011812979 GNE01/05/2026 WSLA470 Lower Colorado River Authority

0011815081 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB647 LAS VEGAS METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

0011815133 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB357 Parker Water and Sanitation District

0011815134 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB358 Parker Water and Sanitation District

0011820144 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB361 JEFFERSON, COUNTY OF(DEPT OF EMER. SERVICES)

0011820461 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB362 Palmdale Water District

0011820470 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB363 Palmdale Water District

0011820476 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB364 Palmdale Water District

0011820482 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB365 Palmdale Water District

0011820484 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB366 Palmdale Water District

0011821322 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB367 Delano Police Department

0011821325 GNE01/06/2026 WSLB368 Delano Police Department

0011822141 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB649 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

0011822150 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB650 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

0011823018 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB656 Centre, County of

0011823074 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB657 Centre, County of

0011823649 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB663 Taunton, City of Police Dept.

0011824501 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB666 Montgomery County Public Schools

0011824505 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB667 Montgomery County Public Schools

0011824619 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB665 Central Yavapai Fire District

0011824668 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB668 Riverside, City of

0011824670 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB669 Riverside, City of

0011824672 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB670 Riverside, City of

0011824713 GNE01/07/2026 WSLB671 Putnam County Board of County Commissioners

0011826184 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB950 MANCHESTER, TOWNSHIP OF

0011826188 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB951 MANCHESTER, TOWNSHIP OF

0011826189 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB952 MANCHESTER, TOWNSHIP OF

0011826193 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB953 MANCHESTER, TOWNSHIP OF

0011826196 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB954 MANCHESTER, TOWNSHIP OF

0011826199 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB955 City of Sioux Falls

0011826333 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB958 Chenango County

0011826338 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB959 Chenango County
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

ActionPurposeCall Sign Action Date Applicant Name

0011826345 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB960 Chenango County

0011826353 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB961 Chenango County

0011826365 GNE01/08/2026 WSLB962 Chenango County

0011830507 GNE01/09/2026 WSLC393 County of Henrico, Police Division

0011818700 GRM01/06/2026 WQEG439 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011818704 GRM01/06/2026 WQEG445 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011818706 GRM01/06/2026 WQEG446 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011818708 GRM01/06/2026 WQEG447 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011819540 GRM01/06/2026 WQXD613 Cleveland, City of

0011819543 GRM01/06/2026 WQXD615 Cleveland, City of

0011819551 GRM01/06/2026 WQXD639 Cleveland, City of

0011819624 GRM01/06/2026 WQEG474 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011819627 GRM01/06/2026 WQEG483 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011819630 GRM01/06/2026 WQXE264 North Carolina State Highway Patrol

0011821008 GRM01/06/2026 WQXG271 Cochise County Government

0011824043 GRM01/07/2026 WQXG392 Maricopa County Office of Enterprise Technology

0011824047 GRM01/07/2026 WQXG907 Maricopa County Office of Enterprise Technology

0011824715 GRM01/07/2026 WQEB543 Putnam County Board of County Commissioners

0011812969 GRO01/05/2026 WQXA543 Tompkins County Department of Emergency Response

0011812983 GRO01/05/2026 WQXA550 Tompkins County Department of Emergency Response

0011812995 GRO01/05/2026 WQXA554 Tompkins County Department of Emergency Response

0011813009 GRO01/05/2026 WQXA575 Tompkins County Department of Emergency Response

0011815698 GRO01/06/2026 WQDR935 MONTGOMERY, COUNTY OF

0011832514 GRO01/09/2026 WQDZ557 SALT LAKE CITY, CITY OF

0011832515 GRO01/09/2026 WQDZ581 SALT LAKE CITY, CITY OF

0011852826 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ277 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

0011852829 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ278 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

0011852832 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ279 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

0011852835 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ280 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

0011852842 GRO01/06/2026 WQXJ566 Frederick County, MD

0011853210 GRO01/06/2026 WQXA481 Jefferson, County Of

0011853211 GRO01/06/2026 WQXA482 Jefferson, County Of

0011853221 GRO01/06/2026 WQXA483 Jefferson, County Of

0011853267 GRO01/06/2026 WQEP998 Niagara County Water District

0011853269 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ868 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

0011853271 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ874 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

0011853275 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ878 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

0011853279 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ883 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

0011853387 GRO01/06/2026 WQEP997 Niagara County Water District

0011853398 GRO01/06/2026 WQEP996 Niagara County Water District
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0011853406 GRO01/06/2026 WQEP994 Niagara County Water District

0011853438 GRO01/06/2026 WQEP995 Niagara County Water District

0011853443 GRO01/06/2026 WQEP257 City of Tempe

0011853465 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ983 City of Tempe

0011853574 GRO01/06/2026 WQER737 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC ITS-SCADA

0011853577 GRO01/06/2026 WQER738 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC ITS-SCADA

0011854220 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ657 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

0011854224 GRO01/06/2026 WQEQ658 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

0011854444 GRO01/06/2026 WQXJ344 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

0011854450 GRO01/06/2026 WQXJ351 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

0011854455 GRO01/06/2026 WQEI476 SPRINGVILLE CITY CORPORATION

0011854459 GRO01/06/2026 WQXJ352 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

0011854466 GRO01/06/2026 WQXJ354 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

0011855015 GRO01/07/2026 WQEI906 LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF

0011855414 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK962 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovation

0011855439 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK963 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovation

0011855445 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK965 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovation

0011855448 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK966 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovation

0011855456 GRO01/07/2026 WQXL347 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovation

0011855466 GRO01/07/2026 WQXL366 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovation

0011855525 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK423 TORRANCE, CITY OF

0011855566 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK433 TORRANCE, CITY OF

0011855617 GRO01/07/2026 WQXK437 TORRANCE, CITY OF

0011855732 GRO01/07/2026 WQXA443 Addison Consolidated Dispatch

0011855739 GRO01/07/2026 WQXA448 Addison Consolidated Dispatch

0011855740 GRO01/07/2026 WQXA452 Addison Consolidated Dispatch

0011856262 GRO01/07/2026 WQEP684 STATE OF COLORADO

0011856266 GRO01/07/2026 WQEP688 State of Colorado

0011856279 GRO01/07/2026 WQER926 STATE OF COLORADO

0011856285 GRO01/07/2026 WQER927 STATE OF COLORADO

0011856291 GRO01/07/2026 WQXG889 State of Colorado

0011857008 GRO01/08/2026 WQES586 New Hanover County Information Technology

0011857011 GRO01/08/2026 WQES587 New Hanover County Information Technology

0011857016 GRO01/08/2026 WQES588 New Hanover County Information Technology

0011857019 GRO01/08/2026 WQES589 New Hanover County Information Technology

0011858057 GRO01/08/2026 WQXI407 Polk, County Of

0011858308 GRO01/08/2026 WQEN970 Snohomish County 911

0011859178 GRO01/09/2026 WQES590 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, COUNTY OF

0011859184 GRO01/09/2026 WQES591 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, COUNTY OF

0011859189 GRO01/09/2026 WQES592 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, COUNTY OF
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0011859197 GRO01/09/2026 WQES593 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, COUNTY OF

0011860076 GRO01/10/2026 WQEG222 OCEAN, COUNTY OF

0011860328 GRO01/10/2026 WQER921 STURBRIDGE, TOWN OF

0011860334 GRO01/10/2026 WQER922 STURBRIDGE, TOWN OF

0011860354 GRO01/10/2026 WQER923 STURBRIDGE, TOWN OF

0011860580 GRO01/10/2026 WQEF368 ST TAMMANY PARISH SHERIFFS OFFICE

0011860714 GRO01/10/2026 WQXL365 State of Montana

0011860730 GRO01/10/2026 WQXL596 State of Montana

0011860802 GRO01/10/2026 WQXA782 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860837 GRO01/10/2026 WQXA792 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860855 GRO01/10/2026 WQXA793 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860860 GRO01/10/2026 WQXA794 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860866 GRO01/10/2026 WQXA795 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860872 GRO01/10/2026 WQXA796 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860882 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB263 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860899 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB265 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860919 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB386 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860925 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB388 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860928 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB395 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860947 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB398 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860957 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB400 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860962 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB425 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860967 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB434 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011860977 GRO01/10/2026 WQXB439 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

0011861088 GRO01/10/2026 WQEP992 Niagara County Fire Coordinator

0011861095 GRO01/10/2026 WQEP993 FIRE COORDINATOR/NIAGARA COUNTY

0011861190 GRO01/10/2026 WQEM892 SACRAMENTO, COUNTY OF

0011765129 WWD01/09/2026 El Dorado County Sheriff's Office

0011765137 WWD01/09/2026 El Dorado County Sheriff's Office
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Below is a listing of licenses that have been acted upon by the Commission.

Licensee Name Action Date Call Sign Act.

There are no licenses for this time period.
 

 Purpose Key:

NT Amendment  
CancellationCA

AM 

MD Modification
RM

NE 
RO
WDNew  

Renewal Only
Renewal/Modification
Notification  

Withdrawal of Application

                         
                         
 Application Action Key:

Granted G 
D Dismissed R Returned

K Killed

 License Action Key:

P Returned to pending

* If the purpose of application is Amendment or Withdrawal and the disposition action indicates that a Dismissal occurred,

there may be a previous version of that application still pending in ULS. You are encouraged to utilize

ULS Application Search to research the disposition status of all versions of a particular filing.

E

C Parent Station License Cancelled

Terminated 
Parent Station License Expired

M Parent Station License ModifiedT 

W
Q

Withdrawn
Accepted

N

A

Parent Station License Renewed

Active or Returned to Active
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